

Oneidas bringing eral hundred bags sorn to Washingto corn to Washington's starving army at Val-luy Forgu, ofter the calenists had consist-ently refused to ald

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. Education Offices





Johnson - O' Malley

869-2111

ship between the six nations and the Calons of Pennsylvania

P. O. BOX 98 Oneida

Higher Education 869-2173

Employment Assistance 869-2301

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS MASTER CONTRACT -RESOLUTION-

October 24, 1978

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., is responsible for providing Whereas. and/or facilitating educational opportunities for its tribal members, and,

It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., to Whereas. optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting its membership, and,

Public Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to contract Whereas. with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or parts of any program which the Bureau is authorized to administer..." and,

The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with such self-direction Whereas. and implementation.

Therefore. Be it resolved that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., will contract for, administer, and successfully complete the third year of its existant four program Education Master Contract dealing with the following BIA contract programs for Fiscal Year 1979:

1. Higher Education

3. Johnson-O'Malley

2. Employment Assistance (DE/AVT)

Bureau School Student Travel 4.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that FY'79 contract negotiations, amendments and/or modifications be initiated through the Oneida Education Director who will seek approval of the Oneida Education Board and the Oneida Business Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that allocations pertaining to this contract be made available October 1, 1978 and that the proposed term of the contract be established as September 30, 1979 with provisions for renewal of the Oneida Master Contract for FY'80, FY'81 and FY'82

## CERTIFICATION -Oneida Business Committee-

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committe, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 6 constitute a quorm; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the & month of Diember day of 1979, the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of 6 for, and 6 against and 6 abstentions.

Secretary